Digital Temperature Controller, Type 17-8821-4.2222303.00
Operating Instructions DPC III
CONTENT
1. Use in accordance with the intended purpose
2. Product description
 2.1. General points
 2.2. Display and control elements
3. Safety instructions

of 12 hours.
Check sensor and heating circuit for operability and then repeat  autotuning.
15. Type Designations
Type Description
17-8821-4722/2230 3000 DPC III Standard; AC 100 to 240 V
17-8821-4C22/2230 3000 DPC III Standard; AC/DC 24 V
17-8821-4722/2230 3200 DPC III Monitor; AC 100 to 240 V, with RS485
17-8821-4C22/2230 3200 DPC III Monitor; AC/DC 24 V, with RS485
Operating Instructions DPC III Digital Temperature Controller
10
Interface wiring when connecting several devices
through the RS485
shield
(PC/PLC)
120 ohm
Rt
DPC III
Monitor
no.1
18
GND
17
A B
16
A B GND A GNDB
A
Interface
RS485
GND
B
HOST
18 17 16 18 17 16
DPC III
Monitor
no.2
DPC III
Monitor
no.n
Example type label
EU Konformitätserklärung
EU Declaration of Conformity
Déclaration UE de conformité
No 11-8821-7C0001_B
FB-0174e Seite / page / page 1 von / of / de 1
Wir We Nous
BARTEC GmbH
Max-Eyth-Straße 16
97980 Bad Mergentheim
Germany
erklären in alleiniger